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EMAIL AND NO FURTHER COMMENT FROM NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF
ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES REGARDING DRAFT SITE MANAGEMENT

PLAN 2015 MCAS CHERRY POINT NC
7/10/2014

NORTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESORUCES
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From: Lane, George <george.lane@ncdenr.gov>
Sent: Thursday, July 10, 2014 7:41 AM
To: Townsend, Gena; Hannah, Bill/VBO; william.r.potter@usmc.mil; bryan.revell@navy.mil
Cc: Zinn, Harry; Hartzell, Beth; erica@rhea.us; brad.mccalla@rhea.us; Bitterman, Doug/VBO; 

Twamley, Erin/RAL
Subject: RE: Draft FY15 Site Management Plan

I have no comments.  The draft  FY15 SMP may go final. 

George Lane 
State Environmental Project Manager 
Super Fund Section, Federal Remediation Branch 
NCDENR 
(919) 707-8338 
(336) 202-8665 (cell)

************************************************************************************ 
E-mail correspondence to and from this address may be subject to the North Carolina Public Records Law and may be disclosed to third 
parties.
****************************************************************************************************************

From: Townsend, Gena [Townsend.Gena@epa.gov] 
Sent: Wednesday, July 09, 2014 3:48 PM 
To: Bill.Hannah@CH2M.com; Lane, George; william.r.potter@usmc.mil; bryan.revell@navy.mil 
Cc: Zinn, Harry; Hartzell, Beth; erica@rhea.us; brad.mccalla@rhea.us; Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com; 
Erin.Twamley@CH2M.com 
Subject: RE: Draft FY15 Site Management Plan 

Hi All, 

EPA has completed its review of the redline FY15 SMP and has no comments. The document can be produced as final. 

Gena D. Townsend 
Senior Remedial Project Manager 
Federal Facilities Branch 
US EPA 
61 Forsyth St. SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
(404) 562‐8538 
townsend.gena@epa.gov 

From: Bill.Hannah@CH2M.com [mailto:Bill.Hannah@CH2M.com]  
Sent: Friday, June 13, 2014 4:58 PM 
To: Townsend, Gena; george.lane@ncdenr.gov; william.r.potter@usmc.mil; bryan.revell@navy.mil 
Cc: harry.zinn@ncdenr.gov; beth.hartzell@ncdenr.gov; erica@rhea.us; brad.mccalla@rhea.us; 
Doug.Bitterman@CH2M.com; Erin.Twamley@CH2M.com 
Subject: Draft FY15 Site Management Plan 



2

All – Please find attached the Draft MCAS Cherry Point FY15 Site Management Plan in “redline” version for ease of 
review.  Note that a “clean” hardcopy and CD has also been mailed out as well. 

Let me know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Bill Hannah, PG 
CH2M HILL 
757‐671‐6277 


